In terms of the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013 (‘Act’), read together with the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 
2016 and amendments thereof (‘IEPF Rules’), the Company has transferred Rs. 3,09,240, (Rupees 
Three Lakhs Nine Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Only) to the IEPF, during the Financial Year 
2024-25, being unpaid/unclaimed dividend amounts relating to the Financial Year Financial Year 
2016-17 (Final) and 2017-18 (Interim).  

Pursuant to the provisions of the IEPF Rules, the Company has uploaded the details of unpaid and